
TIflTEFIIiEI
ltfiFt

Offace of LtV:M-arz
CITY OF

gliurf!Dt\ I
?Aiii

aD (sr

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 21.2024

MR. ERWIN J. DUANA
Proprietor
DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY
J. Reyes, Bitao-O
Sorsogon City 4?00

Dear Mr. Duana.

Very tluly yourF.

Irl"/
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
Ciry Mayor

MR. ER . DUANA

ANT) St]PPI,Y

CIIY PI,tsI.IC MARKEI

Art I tTE OFFIcE-csu

Date

Reyes, Bitan-O
Sorsogon City 4700

ON

Ttff I o rozl

5l

l,l

AU6 3 0 202{ AUG 3 0 2024

CIVIL TY UNIT

8Y

LG
OFFEE

BAcotS

9a

o O a

alr

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity. we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF SORSOGON CITY SLAUGHTERHOUSE
CHIMNEY, in the amount of Siny-Seven Thousand ForE-Two Pesos & 0/100 (Php
67,012.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Conforme:



Standard FoIm Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 27, 2024

MR. ERWIN J. DUANA
Proprietor
DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY
J. Reyes, Bitan-O
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Duana,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to DUAMON
CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY that delivery may comrnence on SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF SORSOGON CITY
SLAUGHTERHOUSI, CHIMNEY, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on (--t'I.-4

Name of the Representative ER,ID J.!(^$[hA
Authorized Signature:

ECURITY UN

EACNN oFfrcr{su

o
4202UGA 3 0

I

CITY PUBLIC III
LG

AU6 3 0 2024

So

BY

OFFICE

BY

ctq 15/7a2110611165

oo on
u

Very truly yogrs,

*^,wJ,,o*o*
City Mayor

Dy't8
rini*

AUG 10 102\



o
CITY OF

riflEltltEt

Offace of
N

E
!G'it-y-f!4ay

ru -l_l:_L

?,fr KS

3- . ii---*> a

z

Contracl No. 2024 - 1091 S\?

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

]'HIS AGRnEMIN l madc this 22trd day of August, 2024 bctwccn M& Ester E. H.mor
, City Mayor, City of SoBogon Philippines ( hcrcinafter called the " I.lntiry" ) of the one part and

ERwtN J, DUANA Proprietorof DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY ( hereinaftercatled
the -Suppliea') ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entir-v invited Bids for cenain goods and ancillary sewices. viz STJPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR TIiE REPAIR OF SORSOGON CITY
SLAUGHTERHOUSE CHIMNEY, and has acaepted a Bid by the Supplier fbr the supply of those

goods and services in the sum .fitO-leven Thousand Forty-Two Pesos & 0/100 (Php 67,N2,1)0 )
Only (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

h this A$eement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

resp€ctively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequircments;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial hoposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

d
o

ll

I!
t

id form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
dding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Security;

Noticc ofAward ofContract: and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

z
3 0 ?024 contract documents that ftay be required by existing laws and./or the

g Entily concemed in the PBDS. Winninq bidder asrees thal

--- tbrt are subsequertly requir€d forsubmksion sfter the contract execution,
such ns lhc Nolicr 1() Procccd. Variation ()rders, aod Warranty Securitr.
sh.ll likclvisc form Ddrt of the Contract.

for the sum of Sirty-Seven Thoasond Fotty-Two Pesos & 0/100
67,U2.00 ) Oaly or such other sums as may be ascertained, DAAMON

UTION AND SUPPLY agrees to SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
ERIALS FOR THE R.EPAIR OF SORSOGON CITY

AUG

n
AUG

243 0320

SLAUGIITERHOUSE CHIMNEY. in accordance with histrer/its Bid.

o 0 a

d

]i

I

l.



The CiN Government of Sorsoson a$ees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whercof the pafiies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws the Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

MA. ITAMOR

City Mayor

Io.
CITY GOYERNITENT OF SOTSOEON

ER

DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND
SAPPLY

ACKNOWI-ED(; EMNT

RDUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

REFORE ME tiis
Province of Sorsogon. Philippincs.;rortffit-- 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

NAME I AX IDENI]IJICAI'I0N N(]MBER

MA. ESTER F,. HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same pe$ons who exccuted the forgoing insuument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they repaesent
respectively.

This insfiument . is a CONTRACI' consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowlcdgcment is writtcn and signed by the panies hereto on thc lcfl
margin ofeach and every page thereol and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

lN WITNF.SS WHIlRIiOli, I havc hcrcunto sc! my hand thc day. the year and place
above written

NO I'AIi
ATTY NCtso. JR.'

Doc No
Psge No.
Book No.
Series of

10-r3-23


